

Kung Fu Wushu South Australia Limited

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Kung Fu Wushu South Australia Limited is the South Australia State Association recognized by Kung Fu Wushu Australia Limited (KWA) as the Official Governing Body for Chinese martial arts in South Australia. KWA is officially recognised by the Australian Sports Commission and the International Wushu Federation (IWUF) as the Peak Representative Body for Chinese martial Arts (Kung Fu/Wushu/Tai Chi) in Australia

NOTE: Membership is open to the head or the nominated representative any Kung Fu/Wu Shu (or related martial arts) organisation, club or academy that:

	i) ii) iii) iv) v) vi)	is a proprietary limited company or holds a State based business name registration or is a registered Trust or is a registered partnership or is a State based incorporated sporting Association or is a public company limited by guarantee	
	and that complies with the KWSA Membership Criteria Policy		
1.	NAME OF APPLICANT:		
ຊ.	NAME OF S	CHOOL/ACADEMY:	
3.	MAILING A	DDRESS:	
	STATE:	POSTCODE:	
4.	TELEPHON	E Home: () Work: ()	
		Mobile: ()	

Email:

5. TYPE OR TYPES OF MARTIAL ARTS THAT YOUR CLUB/ACADEMY REPRESENTS:

.....

- 6. IF YOU OPERATE NATIONALLY PLEASE ATTACH A LIST OF YOUR STATE AFFILIATES AND REPRESENTATIVES.
- 7. WHEN WAS YOUR CLUB/ACADEMY FIRST REGISTERED.....
- 8. HOW MANY INSTRUCTORS DOES YOUR CLUB/ACADEMY

REPRESENT.....

- 9. HAS THE APPLICANT OR ANY OF ITS PRINCIPAL MEMBERS EVER BEEN REFUSED MEMBERSHIP OR EXPELLED OR BEEN THE SUBJECT OF A MEMBERSHIP SUSPENSION OR CONDITONAL EXPULSION ORDER FROM ANY OTHER MARTIAL ARTS ORGANISATION? YES [] NO [] IF 'YES' PLEASE ATTACH DETAILS
- 10. The Applicant (the person named in Question '1') must include a training history resume as separate attachments (to include all relevant grading certificates, training time durations etc)

The applicant agrees that the applicant club/academy and all of its affiliates, members, instructors and employees (whether paid or unpaid) will be bound by the Martial Arts Industry Association's 'Code of Practice'. The applicant agrees and understands that violating this code may result in the rescinding of your membership with the KWSA.

- 11. The applicant agrees and understands that the first year of membership is provisional and conditional upon:
- i) the applicant club/academy implementing a program of education and implementation of the NATIONAL CODE OF CONDUCT amongst its members
- ii) the applicant club/academy's introduction and implementation of a policy of accreditation, under the NATIONAL COACHING ACCREDITATION SCHEME, of all of the applicant club/academies instructors and assistant instructors it is a condition of membership that all instructors within your club/academy will have commenced an accreditation program during the first twelve months of your membership
- iii) The applicant agrees that all of the applicant clubs instructors must have a current South Australia 'Working With Children Check' Blue Card.
- iv) The applicant agrees that he/she may not retain membership in any organisation that is deemed to be an 'unacceptable organisation' by KWSA,

KWA or the IWUF and that failure to comply with this condition will result in the canceling of your membership with KWSA.

THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS <u>MUST</u> BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR APPLICATION:

- * Details of any insurance by which your organisation is covered.
- A copy of any safety or conduct code under which your organisation's membership may operate.
- A copy of your academy student application/waiver' form
- * A copy of your current Business Registration/Association/Incorporation certificate.
- * A copy of your ABN (Australian Business Number)

Signature of applicant:				
Date of application:				
SIGNATURE:				
Proposed by (Name):	KWSA Membership No:			
SIGNATURE:				

Seconded by (Name):KWSA Membership No:.....

The completed form and attachments should be sent, together with a \$100 application/ membership fee (fee is fully refundable should membership application be unsuccessful) to:

The Secretary Kung Fu Wushu South Australia PO Box 753 SA 5092

Please note: memberships are payable for a four year term, upon acceptance of your application an additional \$300 will be payable before your membership is ratified for four years